

V
ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 584 OF 2011

K.ANNA MARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINCENT RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional affidavit as ordered by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 13.5.2011 regarding present status of the case pending in the Trial Court. Last chance over. No representation. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s