

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 584 OF 2011

K.ANNA MARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINCENT RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although there is a considerable delay in filing of this petition for transfer of HMA No.184 of 2007, pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Delhi, keeping in view the fact that the issues are yet to be framed by the trial Court, we deem it proper to entertain the petitioner's prayer for transfer.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in HMA No.184 of 2007 titled "Mr.Vincent Raj vs. Mrs.K.Anna Mary", pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi shall remain stayed.

2

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the respondent before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master