

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 584 OF 2011

K.ANNA MARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINCENT RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The service of notice upon the advocate of the
respondent cannot be treated as sufficient.

Fresh notice be issued, returnable in the first week
of August, 2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master